	06-14-	2004			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	(BE(S) ((S))	•••	.T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1474.0 ▼			▼	Talent and Tra	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101748	3606	attached origin	nal documents or cor	
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of recei		27 4.10.1001.
Kevin Adams			B 0 1 6		
		Name:	В&М.	ASSOCIATES, INC. (<u>OF DESTIN</u>
		Internal Add	ress:	ECHIVI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				JUN 1 1 2001	
Assignment	Merger	Street Addre	101 1-	Duling	.9
Consumity Assument	•	Ollectridate	181 Ly	nn Drive	
	change of Name		<u> </u>		
Other		City: Santa	Rosa Beach	State: FL ZII	P: <u>32459</u>
Execution Date: <u>2nay</u> 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):				
If this document is being filed together v	· with a new applicatior	ı. the execution d	ate of the applica	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			ent No.(s)		
1]	2.11 110.(0)		
09/829,660					
		_	_		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	X No	·	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	•	6. Total numbe	r of applications	and patents involved	f: 1
Name: James E. Larson					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: <u>LARSON & LARSON, P.A.</u>		☐ Enclosed	4		
		_			
		X Authoriz	ed to be charge	d to deposit account	
Street Address: 11199 - 69th Street No	orth	0.0	, ,		
	/1011	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
		12-0551			
City: Largo State: F	<u>L</u> ZIP: <u>33773-550</u> 4	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this p	page if paying by depos	sit account)
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is frue and	correct and any a	attached copy is a tru	e copy of
the original document.	15	St		1-1-1	, _t
James E. Larson Name of Person Signing	- (\ 	Signature		<u> </u>	<u>' </u>
	nber of pages including co	1	ts, and document	Date 4	
	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Ti	required cover sheet infor	mation to:		
	1				

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 011882 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, KEVIN ADAMS, residing at 22 Salt Pond Way,

Westerly, Rhode Island 02891, USA, hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR", have invented a new, original and useful HAT WITH GOLF

BALL MARKING DEVICE for which an application for United States

Letters Patent was filed on April 10, 2001, under Serial Number

09/829,660; and

WHEREAS, B & M ASSOCIATES, INC. OF DESTIN, a corporation of

the State of Florida, whose principal place of business is located

it 181 Lynn Drive, Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459, USA,

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars

(\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents

does sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE full and

exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in

all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in

and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said

invention, or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute

thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 011882 FRAME: 0304 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

2

PATENT REEL: 011882 FRAME: 0305 Executed this 29th day of May, 2001, at Westerly, Rhode Island.

Kerry dan KEVIN ADAMS

county of Washington)

Notary Public - JANE A. LARKIN

My Commission Expires:

9/2/2004

U:\Lynn\WORK\Patents\Apps\1474.0.asg

RECORDED: 06/11/2001